

Ex. No. 3156/2024
Mohd. Sajjad Vs. Waseemuddin

20.09.2024

Present : Ms. Mansi Mehta, learned counsel for DH.

Report of Civil Nazir perused.

Heard.

Notice of the execution petition be issued to the JD
No. 1 on filing PF/RC/Speed Post as well as through email
returnable on 22.11.2024.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 20.09.2024