

Ex. No. 3156/2024
Mohd. Sajjad Vs. Waseemuddin

09.06.2025

Present : DH in person.

JD is absent.

Mr. Mohd. Asif, counsel for the JD.

1. Adjournment is requested on behalf of the JD submitting that the JD is unable to appear before the Court today as he is unwell.
2. It is jointly submitted that both the sides are discussing regarding settlement and short adjournment is requested.
3. Copy of order dated 01.04.2025 of the Registrar, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has been filed submitting that the next date is 09.10.2025.
4. Considered.
5. **Matter be listed for appearance of both the sides along with their respective counsel for settlement, in the alternative for clearing the decretal amount by the JD and for further proceedings on 06.08.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 09.06.2025 (A)