

Ex. No. 3156/2024
Mohd. Sajjad Vs. Waseemuddin

06.08.2025

Present : DH in person with counsel Ms. Kalpana K. Tripathi.
JD in person with counsel Mr. Mohd. Asif and
Mr. Mohd. Asad.

1. The JD has handed over six keys of the suit property to the DH who has accepted the same.
2. It is jointly submitted that both the sides have discussed regarding settlement and some time is required to complete the formalities and modalities.
3. Considered.
4. **Matter be listed for appearance of both the sides along with their respective counsel for settlement, in the alternative, for clearing of the decretal amount by the JD and for further proceedings on 08.09.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 06.08.2025 (A)