

Ex. No. 3156/2024
Mohd. Sajjad Vs. Waseemuddin

08.09.2025

Present : DH in person.
 JD in person.

Both the sides requests for adjournment as their counsels are not available today and that the RFA no. 74/2020 is pending adjudication before the Hon'ble Delhi High Court for 09.10.2025.

As prayed, put up for further proceedings on 03.11.2025.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 08.09.2025 (A)