

EXECUTION NO. 3156/2024
MOHD. SAJJAD VS. WASEEMUDDIN

24.12.2025

Present : DH in person with counsel Ms. Kalpana Tripathi.
Mr. Mohd. Asif, counsel for the JD (through VC).
Ms. Safa, proxy counsel for Mr. Mohd. Asif,
counsel for the JD (through VC).
JD in person.

1. Adjournment is requested on behalf of the JD for filing reply submitting that as the counsel is not well the same could not prepared today.
2. Considered.
3. **Matter be listed for appearance of both the sides alongwith their respective counsel for settlement, if any; for clearance of decretal amount; for filing of reply to the execution petition on behalf of the JD as well as for consideration on the execution petition on 28.01.2026.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 24.12.2025 (PB)