

EXECUTION NO. 3156/2024
MOHD. SAJJAD VS. WASEEMUDDIN

28.01.2026

Present : DH in person with counsel Ms. Kalpana Tripathi.
JD in person with counsel Mr. Mohd. Asif.

1. Two weeks time is requested by counsel for the JD for compliance of the judgment and decree dated 26.09.2019.
2. DH has sought one month's time to make the payment of Rs.1.5 lakhs to the JD as agreed between both the sides.
3. Considered.
4. **Matter be listed for compliance as above and for further proceedings on 28.02.2026 (date given as jointly requested).**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 28.01.2026 (PB)